WARRANT UNOFFICIAL COPY

ILLINOIS STATUTORY

ILLINOISSIATUTORY			
Mail to: PARADIA	Doc#: Karen A.	Doc#: 1301534021 Fee: \$40.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:\$10.00	
JOHN PHADIA PSOI LO HILBINS CHICHEN IL 68631		unty Recorder of Deeds 15/2013 09:07 AM Pg: 1 of 2	
Name & Address of Taxpayer; Dennis Gonzalez			
2538 N New England Avenue			
Chicago, 1L 60707	(Space for	Recorder's Use)	
THE GRANTOR(S), Salve ore Episcopo, Marri	ed to Vanesa Legorburu		
of the CITY of Chicago	, County of Cook		
for and in consideration of \$10.00 (TEN DOLLA)	RS)	DOLLARS	
and other good and valuable consideration, in hand THE GRANTEE(S), Dennis Gonzalez , An indivi	dual	·	
(Grantee's Address) 2538 N New England Avenue of the CITY of Chicago	, Chicago, IL 60707		
of the CITY of Chicago	County of Cook	State of Illinois	
in the form of ownership: FEE SIMPLE			
all interest in the following described real estate situ	uated in the County of Cook	, in the State of Illinois to wit:	
LOT 8(EXCEPT THE NORTH 10 FEET THER REED'S MONT CLARE SUBDIVISION OF TH SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSH MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.	HE WEST 1/2 OF 71/15 EAST 2/3 OF IP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST O	THE EAST 1/2 OF THE	
(NOTF: If additional space i	s required for legal, attach on a separate	28-1/2" x 11" sheet)	
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by			
hereby releasing and warving an rights under and b	y virtue of the cromestead Exemption E	ans of the state of finitions.	

Property Address: 2538 N New England Avenue, Chicago, IL 60707

A12 2408 LMH

Permanent Index Number(s): 13-30-321-027-0000

1301534021 Page: 2 of 2

Dated this 13TH da	y of NOVEMEBER , 20	AL COP I	
	(Seal)	Salvatore Episcopo	y 2ip o (Seal)
	(Seal)	Vanesa Legorburu	MBVW (Seal)
	(NOTE: Please type or print	names below all signatures.)	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)		
COUNTY OF COOK) ss)		
1, the undersigned, a 110 ary Public Salvatore Episcopo, Married to		tate aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERT	THAT
in person, and acknowledged that	he/she/they signed, sealed and d	ubscribed to the foregoing instrume delivered the said instrument as hise d waiver of the right of homestead.	
Given under my hand and notarial	seal this 13TH da	y of NOVEMEBER ,	2012 /
(Seal) OFFICIAL JENNIFER Notary Public - 8 My Commission Exp	LOPEZ State of Illinois	JENNIFER LOPEZ Myccommission expire	Notary Poblic 8: 05/24/2016
		REAL ESTATE TRANSFER	01/14/2013
		CHIC	CAGO: \$937.50
		T	CTA : \$375.00 OTAL : \$1,312.50
		13-30-321-027-0000 2012	
		74,	LLINOIS TRANSFER STAMP
Name & Address of Preparer:		REAL ESTATE TRANSFE	01/14/2013
THERESA L. PANZICA ATTORNEY AT LAW 2510 W. IRVING PARK ROAD			COUR \$62.50 LINOIS \$125.00 TOTAL: \$187.50
CHICAGO, IL 60618		13-30-321-027-0000 20	121101601211 VA3FH3

** This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).